SCD7365 Rev B
FEATURES
❑ Upscreened PMC-Sierra RM7065C
❑ Military and Industrial Grades Available
❑ Dual issue symmetric superscalar microprocessor with instruction prefetch optimized for system level
price/performance
o 450MHz operating frequency
❑ High-performance system interface

attributes represented by these three icons:
solution-minded, performance-driven and customer-focused
SAMPLE ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER SCREENING
PIPELINE FREQ
(MHZ)   Note 2
PACKAGE
MIP7365-450PI Industrial Temperature Range
-40°C to +85°C Testing
450  216-EPad LQFP
MIP7365-450PR Extended Temperature Range
-55°C to +110°C Testing  Note 1
Notes
1. Contact factory for extended military temperature range products (CQFP hermetic MCM package will be screened at -55°C to + 125°C).
2. Contact factory for higher speed product options.
3. Contact factory for availability.
4. The EEpad "M" pkg EOL is Nov 2006. The EPad LQFP "P" package is the replacement.
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
Base Processor Type
450 = 450MHz Package Type & Size
Screening
Maximum Pipeline Frequency
MIP 7365 – 450 P R
MIPS Series
P = 26mm Sq, 216-EPad LQFP Note 4
B1 = 26mm Sq, 256-TGBA Note 3
F17 = 1.20'' Sq, 208-lead CQFP*
F24 = 1.20'' Sq, 208-lead inverted CQFP*
  * Optional - contact factory
 I = Industrial Temp, -40°C to +85°C
R = Extended Temp, -55°C to +110°C Note 1
T = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C
M = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C, Screened *
* Screened to the individual test methods of MIL-STD-883